
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3300
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2000
ONLINE PAYMENT OF LIC PREMIUM
RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Govt. have set up any centres for online payment of premium by Policy holders of LIC by the end of current financial year;

(b) if so, the number and location of centres functioning at present;

(c) whether the Govt. propose to set up such centres in some other places also; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI V. DHANANJAYA KUMAR)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c)&(d): LIC have reported that a decision to set up such centres for online payment of premium by policyholders is still to be taken.
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